The final Offering price will be determined at 
the end of the book-building process.

On 30 Rabi’ al-Awwal 1447H (corresponding to 22 September 2025G), the Capital Market Authority (the “CMA”) approved 
the Company’s application for registering its share capital and the Offering of five million five hundred eighty thousand 
(5,580,000) shares (“Offer Shares”) representing thirty per cent. (30%) of the Company’s total issued share capital of one 
hundred eighty-six million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 186,000,000), divided into eighteen million six hundred thousand 
(18,600,000) ordinary shares, with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share. The Company 
had also received the conditional approval of the Saudi Stock Exchange (Tadawul) for the listing of the Company’s shares 
dated 28 Thul-Hijjah 1446H (corresponding to 24 June 2025G).

[...]

꜏ The Offer Shares will be listed and traded on the Main Market of the Saudi Exchange following the completion 
of the Offering and listing formalities with both the Capital Market Authority and the Saudi Exchange.

꜏ The Offering will consist of a secondary offering of five million five hundred eighty thousand (5,580,000) ordinary 
shares, representing thirty per cent. (30%) of the Company’s total issued share capital of one hundred eighty-
six million Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 186,000,000), divided into eighteen million six hundred thousand (18,600,000) 
ordinary shares, with a fully paid nominal value of ten Saudi Arabian Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

꜏ The Offer Shares will be offered for subscription to Participating Parties and Individual Subscribers (as 
defined in the Prospectus).

꜏ Following the completion of the Offering, the current shareholders (the “Current Shareholders”) shall

[...]

of the Participating Entities may not be allocated any Offer Shares. The Financial Advisor shall have the right, if there 
is sufficient demand by Individual Subscribers and in coordination with the Company, to reduce the number of Offer 
Shares allocated to Participating Entities to three million nine hundred and six thousand (3,906,000) Offer Shares, 
representing seventy per cent. (70%) of the Offer Shares; and

•	 Tranche (B) Individual Subscribers: Comprising Saudi Arabian natural persons (including any Saudi female 
divorcee or widow with minor children from a marriage to a non-Saudi person who can subscribe for her own benefit

[...]

A subscription for Offer Shares made by a person in the name of his divorced wife shall be deemed 
invalid and the applicant shall be subject to the sanctions prescribed by law. If a duplicate subscription is made, the 
second subscription will be considered void and only the first subscription will be accepted. A maximum of one 
million six hundred and seventy-four thousand (1,674,000) Offer Shares representing thirty per cent. (30%) of the 
total Offer Shares shall be allocated to Individual Subscribers. If the Individual Subscribers do not subscribe in full to 
the Offer Shares allocated to them, the Financial Advisor may in coordination with the Company reduce the number